Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102306	216	0.0.1 atent and mademark One	
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightar$	• <b>•</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert William Brock		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Mr. Magnet, Inc.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta				
3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
	Merger			
		Street Address:		
Security Agreement Grange of Name		21519 SW Tile Flat Road		
<b>G</b> Other		City: Beaverto	nOR97007	
Execution Date: November 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		Additional name(s) & ac		
If this document is being filed toge		ication the execution da	ate of the application is November 26, 2	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1		
		I D. Paleni NO.(S)		
		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to who		tached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be ma	om correspondence ailed:	tached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	
	om correspondence ailed:	tached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No 6. Total number of app	blications and patents involved: 1 8.41)	
concerning document should be ma	om correspondence ailed:	tached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No 6. Total number of app		
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost	om correspondence ailed:	tached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 S Enclosed		
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost	om correspondence ailed:	tached? Type X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed X Authorized to b	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost	om correspondence ailed:	tached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 S Enclosed	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: Street Address: PMB 1020	om correspondence ailed: <b>Cr</b>	tached? Type X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed X Authorized to b	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: Street Address: PMB 1020 15450 SW Boones Fe	erry Rd. #9	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> </ul>	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: Street Address: PMB 1020 15450 SW Boones For City: Lake Oswego State: OR	om correspondence ailed: <b>Cr</b>	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> </ul>	a.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> be charged to deposit account umber:	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: Street Address: PMB 1020 15450 SW Boones For City: Lake Oswego State: OR DBYRNE 00000169 10306977	erry Rd. #9	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> </ul>	a.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> be charged to deposit account umber:	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: MB 1020 <u>15450 SW Boones For</u> City: Lake Oswego State: OR <u>DBYRNE</u> 00000169 10306977 9. Statement and signature.	erry Rd. #9 97035	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	a.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be ma Name: Karen Dana Ost Internal Address: Street Address: PMB 1020 15450 SW Boones For City: Lake Oswego State: OR DBYRNE 00000169 10306977	erry Rd. #9 	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	a.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Karen Dana Ost</u> Internal Address: <u>Internal Address</u> Street Address: <u>PMB 1020</u> <u>15450 SW Boones For</u> City: Lake Oswego State: <u>QR</u> <u>15450 SW Boones For</u> Object Object Obje	erry Rd. #9 	<ul> <li>tached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>50-2115</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	a.41)\$ 40.00	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0685

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I Robert William Brock of Beaverton have invented a ARMORED MAGNETIC BASE, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, Mr. Magnet, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 21519 SW Tile Flat Road, Beaverton, OR 97007 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, relssues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been reade.

02 Dated

William Brock hart

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Oregon

SS:

County of Uxishington

Before me personally appeared said Robert William Brock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2002.

[SEAL]

Notary Public for <u>Oregon</u> My Commission Expires: <u>Jon le Ortice</u>



PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0686 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION** 

WHEREAS, I Robert William Brock of Beaverton have invented a ARMORED MAGNETIC BASE, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, Mr. Magnet, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 21519 SW Tile Flat Road, Beaverton, OR 97007 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the antire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, relissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been mede.

11/26 02 Dated

pert William Brock

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Orean	)
	) <b>SS</b> :
County of Useshington	)

Before me personally appeared said Robert William Brock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2002.

[SEAL]

Laspen Notary Public for \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_



PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0687

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of		)	3069		
Robert William Brock		Name: Mr. Magnet, Inc.					
		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 🗔 Yes 💆 No			·····			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment		······					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	ورب اليود بين مايو بريد بريان اليون				
	-	21519 SW	Tile Flat R	oad			
		<sub>City:</sub> Beaverton	State: OR	<sub>Zip:</sub> _97007			
Execution Date: Novembe	er 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🎴	Yes 🏹 No			
4. Application number(s) or paten	it number(s):						
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is	November 26, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers att	i ached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No			ł		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents i	involved:			
Name: Karen Dana C		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	<u>\$ 40.</u>	00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed					
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	account			
		8. Deposit account nur	har:				
Street Address: PMB 1020							
15450 SW Boones	Ferry Rd. #9	50-2115					
<sub>City:</sub> Lake Oswego <sub>State:</sub> OR	Zip: 97035	(Attach duplicate copy of t	nis page if paying by dep	osit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		nformation is true and co	rect and any attache	ed copy			
Karen Dana Oster	12	ment Mtrs	November 27	, 2002	1		
Name of Person Signin	•	Signature	Dat	e	1		
		r sheet, attachments, and docu					
Mail		required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	1 10:				

RECORDED: 11/27/2002